

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 19**

1 In line 2 of the printed bill, after the semicolon insert “creating new
2 provisions;”.

3 In line 19, delete “2012” and insert “2015”.

4 In line 20, delete “2012” and insert “2015”.

5 Delete lines 23 and 24 and insert:

6 **“SECTION 2. The amendments to ORS 285C.600 by section 1 of this
7 2013 Act become operative on January 1, 2016.**

8 **“SECTION 3. This 2013 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the
9 date on which the 2013 regular session of the Seventy-seventh Legis-
10 lative Assembly adjourns sine die.”.**

11 _____